
SECONDARY FACULTY CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
 

SECONDARY ADMINISTRATIVE TEAM MEMBERS: 
Caryn Huntsman, Superintendent/Secondary Principal, caryn.huntsman@plymouthchristian.org 
Ryan Batson, Middle School Principal, ryan.batson@plymouthchristian.org  
Daniel Hammar, Technology Director, help.desk@plymouthchristian.org  
Peggy Paulson, Advancement Team/Communications/Alumni Relations, peggy.paulson@plymouthchristian.org  
Leanne Windle, Enrollment Coordinator, leanne.windle@plymouthchristian.org  
Matt Windle, Athletic Director, matthew.windle@plymouthchristian.org  
Dana Zambeck, Counselor, dana.zambeck@plymouthchristian.org 

BIBLE: 

Christopher Cornell, High School Bible Teacher, christopher.cornell@plymouthchristian.org  
Martha Koppin, High School Bible Teacher, martha.koppin@plymouthchristian.org 
Stephen Wenning, Middle School Bible Teacher, stephen.wenning@plymouthchristian.org  

ENGLISH: 
Gloriann Curley, High School English Teacher, gloriann.curley@plymouthchristian.org 
Carolyn Kedney, AP English Teacher, Carolyn.kedney@plymouthchristian.org 
Jaclynn Weber, High School English Teacher, jaclynn.weber@plymouthchristian.org  
Rebecca Huff, Middle School English Teacher, rebecca.huff@plymouthchristian.org 

FINE & PERFORMING ARTS: 
Megan Heath, Secondary Vocal Music Teacher, megan.heath@plymouthchristian.org 
Leah Rigby, Secondary Performing Arts, leah.rigby@plymouthchristian.org  
Michael Costello, Secondary Art Teacher, michael.costello@plymouthchristian.org 
Jonathan Pop, Secondary Band Teacher, jonathan.pop@plymouthchristian.org 

MATHEMATICS: 
Connie Boyd, Middle School Mathematics Teacher, connie.boyd@plymouthchristian.org 
Jori Groen, High School Math Teacher, jori.groen@plymouthchrsitian.org 
Steven Rigby, Middle School Math Teacher, steven.rigby@plymouthchristian.org  
David Murray, High School Math & Physics Teacher, david.murray@plymouthchristian.org 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION: 
Steve Bauslaugh, Middle School & High School Physical Education Teacher, steve.bauslaugh@plymouthchristian.org 
Marisa Brodhagen, Elementary & Secondary Physical Education & Health Teacher,  
          marisa.brodhagen@plymouthchristian.org 
SCIENCE: 
Yvonne Cole, High School Science Teacher, yvonne.cole@plymouthchrisitan.org 
Deborah Hope, Middle School Science Teacher, deborah.hope@plymouthchristian.org 
Wilson Muse, High School Science Teacher, wilson.muse@plymouthchristian.org 

SOCIAL STUDIES: 

Robert Chipman, Middle School Social Studies Teacher, robert.chipman@plymouthchristian.org.  
Mary Parsons, High School Social Studies Teacher, mary.parsons@plymouthchristian.org 
Jeff Schmidt, Secondary Social Studies Teacher, jeff.schmidt@plymouthchristian.org 

TECHNOLOGY & BUSINESS: 
Jessica Wash, Secondary Computer Teacher & Robotics Director, jessica.wash@plymouthchristian.org 

WORLD LANGUAGE: 
Emily Carlson, Secondary German Teacher, emily.carlson@plymouthchristian.org 
Margaret Jarrell, Secondary Spanish Teacher, margaret.jarrell@plymouthchristian.org 
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